
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:116
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
LOSSES TO IA
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY;BHASKAR RAO PATIL;SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Airlines has suffered huge losses during the last five years due to delay in completion of various airworthiness checks of aircraft at the engineering bases;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) whether the Government have fixed responsibilities for such losses; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken against those held responsible?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a): No, Sir.
(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise.
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